

1.1 Senator moves to amend H.F. No. 5242, in conference committee, as
1.2 follows:

1.3 On R51, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.4 Page 46, line 20, delete everything after "class" and insert a period

1.5 Page 46, after line 20, insert:

1.6 "(c) For purposes of this subdivision, "configured or modified" includes any of the
1.7 following changes:"

1.8 Page 46, line 22, delete "in" and insert "to" and delete "software controlling" and insert
1.9 "electric motor or"

1.10 Page 46, line 23, after "application" insert "to increase or override the electronic drive
1.11 system"

1.12 Page 46, line 24, after "means" insert "represented or"

1.13 On R52, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.14 Page 48, line 11, delete the first comma and insert "including an" and after "or" insert
1.15 "on"

1.16 On R115, Senate language, (UEH5242-1)

1.17 Page 96, line 27, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"